e NI T S ————_——

g r——

e

, Threats of Genet's emissaries

Early proceedings

Question of language

Prince Edward at Quehec

Proteeds to West Indies

Threatened mutiny

Lord Dorchester’s arrival at Quc-
bec

Proclamation agamst scdmous as-
semblies ;

‘Argival of bishop Mountain .

CONTENTS,

PAGE,
- 379
. 380
. 381
. 382

. 383

. 383

. 384
. 384

Condition of clergy church of

England .

Death of chief justice Smnh

Militia embodied

Discontent in Canada

Refusal to take part in ballot

“Les Frangais libres a lewrs
Sréves” . .

Threatening tone rcpubllcan press
United States

Opposition to Washington’s gov-
ernment

Dorchester’s belief hnslllmcs in-
evitable

His speech to the Miamis

Attenfion called to it in Unltcd

ates .

Dundhs’ reproof .

Dorghester’s reply and resignation

Portland’s intervention

The Miami fort on the Maumee

Dorchester’s complaint of aggres-
sion lake Champlain

Riot in Montreal

Case of L’Eveillé

Leads to formation (,unstltutloml
associations .

Chartier de Lotbiniere, speakcr

The alien act

Duke de Rochefoucaul( Lman
cour . :

Refused permission to enter
Canada .

His impressions of Simcoe .

Difficulty at Charlesbourg

Report of invasion by France
Troubles quieted .

. 385
- 385
. 386
. 386
- 387
- 387
- 389
- 389

- 390

- 391

. 392
. 392

393

- 394
- 394

- 395
. 396

- 396

- 397
. 398
- 399

- 399

- 399
- 399
. 400
. 400
. 401
. 401

PAGE.,
Arrests in Monjreal . . 402
Correspondence, I)orchcster and
Portland . . 402
Osgoode appointed chief justice . 402
Dorchester perseveres in his
resignation . 404
Prescott appointed Ileulenant -gov-
ernor . : ® . 405
CHAPTER VIII,
[1793-1796.]
Simcoe’s dissatisfaction . 407
The tone of his mind . 407
Difference of view between Simcoe
and Dorchester . ¢ w - 408
Dorchester’s letter 409
Simcoe’s answer . . 410
His constant corrcspondcnce with
Dundas . 410
Simcoe’s energy . ALL
Military execution, Niagara . . 411
Toronto receives name of York . 412
Wayne's advance to the Maumee . 413
Defeats the Indians . 414
Advances to British fort . 414
Calls upon major Campbell to
abandon fort . . 4135
The demand repelled 415
Major Campbell’s service unrecog-
nized . . 415
The treaty of (;renvnlle . 416
Simcoe's resignation . . 416
Simcoe’s character as governor . 417
His adhesion to his own views . 418
His theory as to foundation of
cities . 419
Not sustained by facls . 419
Desire to appoint McKee coun-
cillor 420
As president of committee to
control Indian policy . . 420
His interference with Dorchester’s
views . . 421
His theories for the dcfcncc of
Upper Canada . 422
Objects to distribution of troops . 423
Death of Isaac Brant . 424

Simcoe’s pa
The marria
The slave b
Petition of
against
Simcoe’s di
Settlement
Simcoe’s de
Peter Russe
trator
Western pc
United
Simcoe app«
Appointed ¢
India
Reaches Lis
His death
General Rol

v Dorchester |

;His characte
Corresponde
general
Campbe
August,

BOOK X

General Pres
and in ¢
David McLa
Plot against
Adet, the Fr
Pamphlet cir
Reports of L.
Du Milliere 2
Purchase of a
Seizure of
cannon a
McLane's prc
Examination
Monroe U. S
His recall
Adet’s letters
William Cob
pine »




