## CONTENTS.

	PAGE.		PAGE
Early proceedings	379	Arrests in Montreal	402
Question of language	380	Correspondence, Dorchester and	
Prince Edward at Quebec	381		402
Proceeds to West Indies		Osgoode appointed chief justice .	
	383	Dorchester perseveres in his	40.
Lord Dorchester's arrival at Que-			
hea	383		404
bec	303	Prescott appointed lieutenant-gov-	
Proclamation against seditious as-	-0.	ernor	405
semblies	384		
Arrival of bishop Mountain	384	CHAPTER VIII.	
Condition of clergy church of		[1793-1796.]	
England Death of chief justice Smith .	385	Simcoe's dissatisfaction The tone of his mind Difference of view between Simcoe	
Death of chief justice Smith .	385	Simcoe's dissatisfaction	407
Militia embodied	386	The tone of his mind	407
Discontent in Canada	386	Difference of view between Simcoe	
Refusal to take part in ballot . "Les Français libres à leurs	387	and Dorchester	408
"Les Français libres à leurs		Dorchester's letter	400
frères"	387	Simcoe's answer	410
Threatening tone republican press	5-7	His constant correspondence with	4
United States	280	Dundas	410
Opposition to Washington's gov-	309	Dundas	410
Opposition to washington's gov-	280	Military execution, Niagara	411
ernment	309	Military execution, Magara	411
Dorchester's belief hostilities in-		Toronto receives name of York .	412
evitable	390	Wayne's advance to the Maumee	
His speech to the Miamis	391	Defeats the Indians	414
Attention called to it in United			414
States	392	Calls upon major Campbell to	
States	392	abandon fort	415
Dorghester's reply and resignation	393	abandon fort	415
Portland's intervention	394	Major Campbell's service unrecog-	
The Miami fort on the Maumee .			
Dorchester's complaint of aggres-		nized	.416
sion lake Champlain	305	Simcoe's resignation	
Riot in Montreal	206	Simcoe's character as governor .	417
Riot in Montreal	206	His adhesion to his own views .	418
Leads to formation Constitutional	390	His theory as to foundation of	410
		rities :	410
associations	397	cities	419
Chartier de Lotbinière, speaker .	398	Not sustained by facts.	419
The alien act	399	Desire to appoint McKee coun-	
Duke de Rochefoucault-Linan-			420
cour	399	As president of committee to	
Refused permission to enter		control Indian policy	420
Canada	399	His interference with Dorchester's	
	399	views	421
	400	His theories for the defence of	
	400	Upper Canada	422
	401	Objects to distribution of troops .	
Troubles quieted		Death of Isaac Brant	

Simcoe's pa The marria The slave b Petition of against Simcoe's di Settlement Simcoe's de Peter Russe trator Western po United Simcoe appo Appointed c India Reaches Lis His death General Rol Dorchester His characte Corresponde

BOOK X

general Campbe August,

General Pres and in c David McLa Plot against Adet, the Fn Pamphlet cir Reports of L Du Millière a Purchase of a Seizure of " cannon a McLane's pro Examination Monroe U. S His recall

Adet's letters William Cob pine".